

N
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14418/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2010 in RSA No.1992/1980 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Triveni Polekar, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to Smt. Satya Devi, the petitioner, to show
cause why appropriate action may not be taken against her for
filing a false affidavit regarding service of notice to respondent
nos. 6 and 8.

Show cause, if any, may be filed within four weeks from the
date of receipt of notice.

The Registry is directed to register the proceedings
arising from this notice as a separate case that may be listed
along with the main special leave petition.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|