

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTO CRIMINAL PETITION NO.1 OF 2013
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.14418 OF 2011

IN RE: SATYA DEVI
Petitioner(s)
WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO.14418 OF 2011

SATYA DEVI
Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS
Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

By Courts Motion

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|