

\  
ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29256/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2010 in RSA No.1567/1980 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR(D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Singh,Adv.  
For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Surinder Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substituted service is allowed. Let the  
notice be published in local newspapers namely 'Times of India'  
(English Edition) and 'Navbharat Times' (Hindi Edition) and  
file proof of publication of notice including paper cutting  
within four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)		(INDU BALA KAPUR)
SR.P.A		COURT MASTER