

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29256/2010

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 6702 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr Prahlad Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.6702/2012
Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.29256/2010

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent
Nos. 1(a to d).

Respondent Nos. 2,4a,4b and 4d served through post but there is no
appearance on their behalf.

Counter affidavit not filed on behalf of respondent No.3. No
request for grant of time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4(c) served through paper publication but there is no
appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with rules.

| | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | REGISTRAR |