

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14418/2011

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.6702/2012

Date: 20/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14418/2011

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

It appears from the report that fresh application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 6 to 8 has been moved by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Same be placed before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary orders/directions.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared on their behalf.

-2-

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.6702/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that he would be moving the necessary application for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 5,7,8 and 10. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks and on compliance same be placed before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent No.6 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 13.12.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

