

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14418/2011

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.6702/2012

Date: 16/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14418/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1, subject to the ld. Counsel for the respondent furnishing the details of the proposed legal representatives within two weeks. On compliance, application be processed as per rules.

-2-

Item No.4

SLP(C) NO.6702/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.6, subject to

the ld. Counsel for the respondent furnishing the details of the proposed legal representatives within two weeks. On compliance, application be processed as per rules.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7(i)(iii),5,7(i)(i),7(i)(ii),7(i)(iv) are reported to be duly served through post and publication but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

List again on 18.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj