

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14418/2011

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6702/2012

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and c/delay in filing slp  
and c/delay in refiling slp and Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shikha Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application filed by the petitioner for substitution in  
respect of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) no. 14418/2011 and  
respondent No.6 in SLP(C) no. 6702/2012 is reported to be  
defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 10 in SLP(C)  
No. 14418/2011 and respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 in SLP(C)  
No. 6702/2012 but no one has put in appearance on their  
behalf.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.01

List again on 21.11.2014.

16:26:28 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar