

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14418/2011

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6702/2012

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay K Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.14418/2011

Await service of notice of motion in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 as office report discloses that the notice is still awaited.

SLP(C) NO.6702/2012

As counsel has filed fresh application on 18.11.2014 for substitution of legal representatives of deceased

Item No.14

respondent no.6, the earlier application dt.29.5.2014 is allowed to be withdrawn. Registry to process the application as reported to have been filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

Service on the remaining respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 5,7(i-iv) got completed but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 6.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar