

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14418/2011

SATYA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6702/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for substituted service and Office
Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14418/2011

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has yet not filed
proof of notice of motion. Two weeks time is granted to file
the same.Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to
10 but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.6702/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Fresh application for substitution to bring the Lrs. of
Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.10

11:24:12 IST

Reason: the deceased Respondent No. 6 is still defective. Two weeks
time is granted to cure the defects.

.... 2/-

-2-

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 1-4,
5, 7(i)(i) to 7(i)(iv) but no one has entered appearance.
List again on 16.02.2015.(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar