

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14418/2011

SATYA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 6702/2012
(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for
substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s)
for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for substituted service
and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14418/2011

Signature Not Verified

Service of respondent nos. 2 to 10 is complete but

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.02.21

none has put in appearance.

11:04:16 IST

Reason:

With respect to notice of motion, delivery report is
received.

An application on behalf of the petitioner to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 alongwith application for condonation of delay and for setting aside abatement has been filed, same has been registered. Be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar