

SECTION IV B  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ch. matter  
Listed on.  
Court No.  
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for Substitution of deceased respondent no.3)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29256 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Satya Devi

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Surinder Kumar (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, has on 18.11.2014 filed Application for Substitution of deceased respondent no.3 alongwith Application for condonation of delay (387 delay days) and setting aside abatement. The same applications are registered as I.A. 2, 3 and 4 and counsel for the petitioner has also filed affidavit alongwith proof of service of notice of motion on proposed LRs of respondent no. 3 which shows service is complete on proposed LRs of respondent no.3. The copy of the same is included in the paper books.

Service of notice of motion on proposed LRs of respondent no.3 is complete.

The applications mentioned above (I.A. 2, 3 and 4) are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this

office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
G-52, Gulmohar Enclave,  
New Delhi-110049

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
4, Lawyer's Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/chetan