

petitioner and was requested to file proof of service of notice of motion. Counsel for the petitioner has on 04.02.2015 filed proof of service of notice of motion of the proposed Lrs of deceased respondent no.1. Notice of motion has been sent to the sole proposed Lrs by speed post and counsel has enclosed herewith the delivery of the same. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole proposed Lrs. Of deceased respondent no.1 so far.

The applications in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge (in Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Merusagar Samantaray , Adv.
430, M.C. Setalvad Block

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
111, R.K. Jain Block,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/chetan