

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2015, I.A.7/2015, I.A.8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6702/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2010
in RSA No. 1766/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution
application and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The attempts made by the learned counsel for the
petitioner to serve notice on the substitution application
have failed. So, the petitioner is granted six weeks' further
time to move an application for substituted service by way of
publication into daily newspapers one in English and one in
vernacular language having wide circulation in that area.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.09.24

(Sweta Dhyani)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

17:35:17 IST

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master