

x/

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.)NO.1 OF 2013

In Re:

Satya Devi

IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.14418 OF 2011

SATYA DEVI .. PETITIONER

VS.

VIDYA SAGAR JAIN & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;
27th November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.03
09:24:52 IST
Reason:

1

ITEM NO.35 CORRECTED SECTION IVB
 COURT NO.3

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29256/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2010
in RSA No.1567/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SATYA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR(D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.14418/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, for c/delay in filing substitution and substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.6702/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting aside an abatement and for substitution and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(Crl.)No.1/2013 In SLP(C) No.14418/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)
CP(Crl.)1/2013 By Courts Motion

SLP(C)Nos.29256, Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
14418 & 6702 Mr. Rajan Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.29256/2010, 14418/2011 & 6702/2012 :
We do not find any merit in these petitions.
The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.
Pending applications stand disposed of.

Sou Motu Cont.Pet.(Crl.)No.1/2013 in SLP(C)No.
14418/2011 :

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.
Pending applications stand disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master Assistant Registrar

(Signed order in Sou Moto Cont.Pet.(Crl.)No.1/2011
is placed on the file)

3

ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29256/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2010 in RSA No.1567/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR(D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.14418/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, for c/delay in filing substitution and substitution and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.6702/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting aside an abatement and for substitution and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(Crl.)No.1/2013 In SLP(C) No.14418/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)
CP(Crl.)1/2013 By Courts Motion

SLP(C)Nos.29256, Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
14418 & 6702 Mr. Rajan Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pabbi,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.29256/2010, 14418/2011 & 6702/2012 :
We do not find any merit in these petitions.
The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

Sou Motu Cont.Pet.(Crl.)No.1/2013 in SLP(C)No.
14418/2011 :

The contempt petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order in Sou Moto Cont.Pet.(Crl.)No.1/2011
is placed on the file)