

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6702/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2010 in RSA No. 1766/1980 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER